W

O o a3 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON
UM 1509
In the Matter of

i-wireless, LLC Application for Designation as| NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL
an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Johanna M. Riemenschneider is
replacing Paul A. Graham as counsel for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon, in
this docket. Please add her information to the service list in this docket.

Johanna’s mailing address, telephone and facsimile numbers, and email addresses are as

follows:

Johanna M. Riemenschneider

Assistant Attorney General

Department of Justice /General Counsel
Business Activities Section

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096

Phone: (503) 947-4342
Fax: (503)378-3784
Email: johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us

Sincerely,

Legal Secretary
Department of Justice / General Counsel
Business Activities Section

Page 1 - NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL —- UM 1509

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on January 13, 2012, I served the foregoing Notice upon the parties in this

w

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON

OPUC DOCKETS

610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org

GORDON FEIGHNER (C)
610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97205
gordon@oregoncub.org

G. CATRIONA MCCRACKEN (C)
610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

w

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
ALAN J GALLOWAY

1300 SE FIFTH AVENUE
PORTLAND OR 97201-5630
alangalloway@dwt.com

w

I-WIRELESS LLC

PATRICK MCDONOUGH

1 LEVEE WAY

SUITE 3104

NEWPORT KY 41071
pat.mcdonough@iwirelesshome.com

proceeding by electronic mail only; all parties waive paper service.

w

LANCE JM STEINHART PC

LANCE JM STEINHART (C)

1725 WINDWARD CONCOURSE STE 150
ALPHARETTA GA 30005
Isteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

w

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
STEVEN A WOLF

1162 COURT STREET NE

SALEM OR 97301-4096
steven.wolf@doj.state.or.us

W

OREGON OFFICE OF EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT

MARK TENNYSON

PO BOX 14370

SALEM OR 97306-5062
mark.tennyson@state.or.us

w

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
JON CRAY (C)

550 CAPITOL ST NE, SUITE 215

SALEM OR 97301

jon.cray@state.or.us

KAY MARINOS (C)

PO BOX 2148

SALEM OR 97308-2148
kay.marinos@state.or.us

Heomnrn_

Neoma Lane

Legal Secretary

Department of Justice / General Counsel
Business Activities Section

Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - UM 1509

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784



