1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
2	OF OREGON		
3	UM 1509		
4	In the Matter of		
5 6	i-wireless, LLC Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier  NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL		
7	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Johanna M. Riemenschneider is		
8	replacing Paul A. Graham as counsel for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon, in		
9	this docket. Please add her information to the service list in this docket.		
10	Johanna's mailing address, telephone and facsimile numbers, and email addresses are as		
11	follows:		
12	Johanna M. Riemenschneider		
13	Assistant Attorney General		
14	Department of Justice /General Counsel Business Activities Section 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096		
15			
16	Phone: (503) 947-4342		
17	Fax: (503) 378-3784 Email: johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us		
18			
19			
20	Sincerely,		
21	Deonatare		
22	Neoma Lane Legal Secretary		
23	Department of Justice / General Counsel Business Activities Section		
24			
25			
26			
Page	1 - NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL – UM 1509		

Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I certify that on January 13, 2012, I served the foregoing Notice upon the parties in thi		
3	proceeding by electronic mail only; all parties waive paper service.		
4	w	w	
5	CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON OPUC DOCKETS 610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400	LANCE JM STEINHART PC LANCE JM STEINHART (C) 1725 WINDWARD CONCOURSE STE 150	
6	PORTLAND OR 97205 dockets@oregoncub.org	ALPHARETTA GA 30005 Isteinhart@telecomcounsel.com	
7	GORDON FEIGHNER (C)	w	
8	610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97205 gordon@oregoncub.org	OREGON DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE STEVEN A WOLF 1162 COURT STREET NE	
9	G. CATRIONA MCCRACKEN (C)	SALEM OR 97301-4096 steven.wolf@doj.state.or.us	
10	610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97205	w	
11	catriona@oregoncub.org  W	OREGON OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT MARK TENNYSON	
12	DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP	PO BOX 14370	
12	ALAN J GALLOWAY 1300 SE FIFTH AVENUE	SALEM OR 97306-5062 mark.tennyson@state.or.us	
13	PORTLAND OR 97201-5630 alangalloway@dwt.com	w	
14	- ,	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON	
15	W I-WIRELESS LLC PATRICK MCDONOUGH	JON CRAY <b>(C)</b> 550 CAPITOL ST NE, SUITE 215 SALEM OR 97301	
16	1 LEVEE WAY SUITE 3104	jon.cray@state.or.us	
17	NEWPORT KY 41071	KAY MARINOS (C)	
18	pat.mcdonough@iwirelesshome.com	PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97308-2148 kay.marinos@state.or.us	
		•	
19			
20		. 1	
21		Deomasane	
22		Neoma Lane	
23		Legal Secretary Department of Justice / General Counsel	
24		Business Activities Section	
25			
26			
Page	2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – UM 1	1509	